

Dandadhar Sarma <sarma.dandadhar@gmail.com>

Regarding completion of no cost extension date on 30-11-23

Dorn, Patricia GIZ IN <patricia.dorn@giz.de>

Tue, Dec 5, 2023 at 8:49 AM

To: Dandadhar Sarma <sarma.dandadhar@gmail.com>

Cc: "Basistha, Sudip Kanta GIZ IN" <sudip.basistha@giz.de>, "Kumar, Nishant GIZ IN" <nishant.kumar@giz.de>, "Sarmah, Raj Kumar GIZ IN" <raj.sarmah@giz.de>

Dear Dr. Sarma,

Good morning. I hope this email finds you well.

First of all, thank you and your team for the dedication to this research. I am deeply sorry that due to the delayed transfer of funds the awareness campaign could not be organized.

However, most importantly is now that the results of the study are "translated" for policy.

Therefore, I am looking forward hearing the final result of the study. Please let me know which date next week would suit you for an internal presentation GU-GIZ which then should be followed with the Forest Department and other interested departments/researchers.

Before our meeting next week, kindly share

- · final report
- · powerpoint
- · summary of the key results and recommendations within max 2 pages

Looking forward hearing back from you.

Warmest,

Patricia

[Quoted text hidden]

Deutsche Gesellschaft fuer Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH;

Sitz der Gesellschaft Bonn und Eschborn/Registered offices Bonn and Eschborn, Germany;

Registergericht/Registered at Amtsgericht Bonn, Germany; Eintragungs-Nr./Registration no. HRB 18384 und/and Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, Germany; Eintragungs-Nr./Registration no. HRB 12394;

USt-IdNr./VAT ID no. DE 113891176;

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats/Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Jochen Flasbarth;

Vorstand/Management Board: Thorsten Schaefer-Guembel (Vorstandssprecher/Chair), Ingrid-Gabriela Hoven (Stellvertretende

Vorstandssprecherin/Vice-Chair), Anna Sophie Herken